Multi-Function Printer Contracts

99999-SPD-SPD0000137-0005 Canon USA Inc

99999-SPD-SPD0000137-0004 XEROX CORPORATION

99999-SPD-SPD0000137-0003 Toshiba America Business Solutions

99999-SPD-SPD0000137-0002 RICOH USA

99999-SPD-SPD0000137-0001 SHARP BUSINESS SYSTEMS




DocuSgn Envelope 10: DE294524-1 BET-4EFC-AJEE-1604F SU4AlER

CONTRACT AMENDMENT # _ &
RENEWAL#__ 2

REMAINING RENEWALS & _ 2

This amendment by and between the Supplier and State Entity defined below shall be effective as of the
date this Amendment is fully executed. To the extent the confract requires the State Enfity to issue a
Motice of Award Amendment for purposas of exercising the renewal option, this written document shall
serve as such Motice of Award Amendment.

STATE OF GEORGIA CONTRACT

State Entity’s Name: | Department of Administrative Services ("DOAS")

Supplier’s Full Legal Name: | Canon USA, Inc.

Contract No.: | 99999-5PD-SFDO000137-0005

Solicitation No./Event |ID: | 995995-SPD0000137

Solicitation Title/Event
Name: | Single-Use Frinters, Multifunction Printers and Related Technologies

Contract Award Date: | 02/15/2018

| Current Contract Term: | 04/01/2018 through 08/30/2020

WHEREAS, the Contract is in effect through the Current Contract Term as defined ahove: and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

g CONTRACT RENEWAL. The parties hereby agree that the contract will be renewedfextended
for an additional perod of time as follows:

NEW CONTRACT TERM

Beginning Date of |
Mew Contract Term: | 07/01/2020
End Date of
Mew Contract Term: | 06/30/2021

The parties agree the contract will expire at midnight on the date defined as the “End Date of
the New Contract Term” unless the parties agree to renaw/extend the contract for an additional
period of time.

Revised 7/11115 SPO-CPO10



DocuSign Envalope |0 DE294624-1BEY-4EVC-A0EG-1604F S04 ADES

CONTRACT NUMBER: 99999-5PD-5PDOC001 37-0005

2. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the
benafit of the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto.

3. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the contract shall
be and remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal,
valid, binding and enforceahle ohbligations to the parties. This Amendment and the contract
{including any written amendments thereto). collectively, are the complete agreement of the
parties and superseda any prior agreemants or representations, whether oral or written, with
respect thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by their
authorized representatives.

CONTRACTOR

Contractor's Full Legal Name: | t2non U.5.A., Inc.
(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT)

s SHgnad by

Authorized Signature: || Shinichi Joeadids

N SICENNETHE

Printed Name and Title of Person | shinichi yoshidie & oM
Signing:

65,2020
Date: i

- Company Address:

one Canon Park, Melville, Wy, 11747

STATE ENTITY

Authorized Signature: j‘gug—ihﬂf") ) _E/.r-z._.—-——————""'

Printed Name and Title of Person | Lisa Eason
! Signing: | Deputy Comrnission — State Purchasing

Date: b- - .‘;L‘ %
Company Address: | 200 Piedmont Avenue, S.E.
Suite 1308, West Tower

Aflanta, Georgia 30334-9010 I'

Revised 711115 SPD-CPO10



CONTRACT AMENDMENT # 5

RENEWAL# 2

REMAINING RENEWALS # 2

This amendment by and between the Supplier and State Entity defined belaw shall be effective as of the
date this Amendment is fully executed, To the extent the centract requires the State Entity fo issue a
Matice of Award Amendment for purposes of exerclsing the renewal option, this writien decument shall
serve as such Metica of Award Amendment.

STATE OF GEORGIA CONTRACT

State Entity’s Name:

Department of Administrative Services ('DOAST

. Supplier's Full Legal Name;

Aerox Corporation,

Contract MNo.:

98999 -SPD-SPD0000137-0004

88995-5P00000147

Solicitation No./Event |D:

Solicitation Title/Event
Mame:

-

_ Epﬂtl’::«_ll_{:l‘. Award Date:

Single-Usa Printers. Mullifunction Printers and Related Tech nologies

02r15/2018

Current Eu_nn_t{a-:.t Tarm:

04/01/2018 through 06/30/2020

WHEREAS, the Conlract is in effect through the Current Centract Term as defined above; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficienay of which are hereby

acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as fallows:

1. CONTRACT REMEWAL, The parties hereby agree that the contract will be renewedlextended

for an additignal periad

of time as follows:

NEW CONTRACT TERM

Mew Contract

Beginning Date of

Term: | 07/01/2020

MNew Contract

End Date of

Term: | 06/30/2021

The parties agree the contract will expire at midright an the date defined as the "End Date of
the Mew Contraet Term" unless the parties agree to renew/extend the centract far an additional

period of time.

Revises 7/1/45

SPD-CPO10



CONTRACT NUMBER; 89609-5P0-8PD0O0001 37-0004

2. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, This Amendment shall be binding vpon and inure to the
benefit of the sucoessors and permitied assigns of the parties hereta.

3 ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Excapt as expressly modified by this Amendment, the contract shall
ke and remain in full force and effect in aceordancs with it terms and shall gonstitute the legal,
valid, binding and enforceable obligations o the parties. This Amendment and the contract
(including any writlen amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreemant of the
nariles and supersede any prior agreements or representations, whether aral or writlen, with
respact thereio,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by their

authorized representatives.

CONTRACTOR

Contractor's Full Legal Name:
{PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT)

?({Ww _ Cﬁrpam:hm
[t O Purdr .
LissA - Perkus , oruat Wbwvger

bl 2020

(24g Labramge po #3105

Lodalle g Y0248

|l——

Authorized Signature;

Printed Name and Title of Person
Signing:

Diate:
Company Address:

STATE ENTITY

Authorized Signature;

Printed Name and Title of Person | Lisa Eason
Eignin‘g;‘d Deputy Commission - Slate Purchasing
Date: E‘ *%1 = ;1 1‘5}

Company Address:

200 Piedmont Avenue, 5.E,
Suite 1308, Wesl Tower
Aflanta, Georgia 30334-9010

Hevised ¥HMME

g

SPD-CPO10



CONTRACT AMENDMENT # _ 5
RENEWAL# __2
REMAINING RENEWALS® _2

This amendment by #nd betwaan the Suppligr and State Entity defined below shall be effective a8 of the
date this Amandment |8 fully executed. Ta the extent the contract requires the Stais Entity to issue a
Matice of Award Amendment fer purpases of exercising the renewal aption, this wiitten desumsnt shall
serve as such Notice of Award Amendment,

- — — —

__ STATE OF GEORGIA CONTRACT

v —_— e

State Entity’s Name: | Department of Administrative Sarvices ("DOAS" A

b LE

Supplier's Full Legal Name: | Toshiba Amerca Buginess Solutions, Ing - J
Contraet No.: | 89968-6PD-8POO001 37-0003 i

e

___Balichation No/Event ID: | $8R89-8FD0000137 -

Solicitation Title/Event
Name: | Single-Usa Printers, Mullifunction Printers and Relaied Technologies

____Contract Award Date: | 02/15/2018 -

e . - e —

WHEREAS the Contract is in effact througn the Current Contract Term as defined above: and

NOW THEREFORE, far good and valuable consideration, the racaipt and sufficiency of which are heraby
acknewledged, the paries do hereby agree as follows;

1. CONTRACT REMEWAL. The parlies hereby agras that the coriract will be renewed/extendad
for &n additional peried of ime as fallows:

i
=
g
z
E
#

__New Contract Tarm: | 07/01/2020
End Date of
. Mew Centract Term: | 06/30/2021

The parties agree the centract will expire at midnight on the dale defined as tha "End Date of
the New Contract Term” unless tha parties agree to renewlextand the contraet for an additianal
periad of time.

Ravized 71115 BPD:-CRO10



2. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS,
benefit of tha successors apd permi
3, ENTIRE AGREEMENT, Except a

be &nd remain in full farce and effect in accordanee with iis terms and shall g

valid. binding and enforceable obl

(Including any wnitten amendments thereta), collectively, are the complete

paries and supersede any prier a
respect theretg,

IN WITNESE WHEREOF, the
authorized representatives

parties have ca

CONTRACTOR

CONTRACT NUMBER; 88095.8PD-8PRO0C0T 37-0003

This Amendment ghall be binding upen and inure to the
ttad assigne of the paries hereto

§ axprassly madified by this Amendmeant, the eentract shall
pnstitute the legal,
tand the centract
agreament of the
ral or written, with

igations o the parties. This Amendmen

greements or representations, whether o

used this Amendment ta be duly executed by their

Contracter's Full Legal Name:

[ErE—

Teshiba America Businass Salutions, Inc.

—(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT)

Printed Name and Title of Persan

__ Authorized Signature: |7 72" il 'l

Seott Macsabe, Pregident & CED

e e o Signing: . -
__ Date: | May 27 2020
- Cempany Address; =
P 26630 Commercenite Drive
R e el | L#ke Forest, CA G2830 oz g o
STATE ENTITY — ~ N e
o __Authorized Signature; | A L =
Printed Name and Title of Person | Lisa Easan
e = . Signing; | Depuly Commission - State Purchaging |
b e — — — e ‘gnﬂtﬂi._bn_fa‘g—'—;%—u@ - — — T — -
Company Addresa: | 200 Pisdmont Avenue, 6 £

e

Revised 7115

Suite 1308, Wast Towsr
Alants, Geargia 303349010

8P0L-CPO1D

"



CONTRACT AMENDMENT # 5
RENEWAL# 2

REMAINING RENEWALS # _ 2

This amendment by and between the Supplier and State Entity defined below shall be effective as of the
date this Amendment is fully executed. To the extent the contract requires the State Entity to issue a
Motice of Award Amendment for purposes of exercising the renewal option, this written document shall
serve as such Motice of Award Amendmeant.

STATE OF GEORGIA CONTRACT

State Entity's Name: | Department of Administrative Services ("DOAS™

Supplier's Full Legal Name: | Ricoh USA, inc

Contract No.: | 99999-5PD-SPD0000137-0002

Solicitation No./Event ID: | 99899-53PD0O0001 37

Solicltation Title/Event
_Name: | Single-Use Printers, Multifunction Printers and Related Technologies

Contract Award Date; | 02/15/2018

i Current Contract Term: | 04/01/2018 through 06/30/2020

WHEREAS, the Contract is in effect through the Current Contract Term as defined above: and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

T, CONTRACT RENEWAL. The parties hereby agree that the contract will be renewedfextended
for an additional peried of time as follows:

NEW CONTRACT TERM

Beginning Date of
New Contract Term: | 07/01/2020
End Date of

MNew Contract Term: | 06/30/2021

The pariies agree the contract will expire at midnight on the date defined as the "End Date of
the New Contract Term" uniess the parties agree to renew/axtend the contract for an additional
period of time.

Revised 71/15 SPL-CPO10



CONTRACT NUMBER: 99998-5PD-5PDO0O000137-0002

2. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure o the
benefit of the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto.

ot ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the contract shall
e and remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal,
valid, binding and enforceable obligations to the paries. This Amendment and the contract
{including any written amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreement of the
parties and supersede any prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with

respect thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by their

authorized representatives.

CONTRACTOR

Contractor's Full Legal Name:
{(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT}

Ricoh USA, Inc.

Authorized Signature:

Printed Name and Title of Person
Signing:

Sleve Bissey ﬁ .

Director of State & Local Government

Date:

526120

Company Address:

300 Eagleview Boulevard, Suite 200

| Exton, PA 19341

STATE ENTITY

—
1 J =
Authorized Signature: i{ L f,.__.——

Printed Name and Title of Person | Lisa Eason
— Signing: | Deputy Commission — State Purchasing
Date: é -A =20

Company Address:

200 Piedmaont Avenue, S.E.
Suite 1308, West Tower
Atlanta, Georagia 30334-5010

Revised 7115

SPD-CPO10



This amendment by and between the Supplier and State Entity defined below shall be effective as of the
date this Amendment is fully executed. To the extent the cantract requires the State Entity to issue a
Motice of Award Amendment for purposes of exercising the renewal option, this written document shall

CONTRACT AMENDMENT # _5___

RENEWAL# __ 2

REMAINING RENEWALS #_ 2

senve as such Nolice of Award Amendment.

STATE OF GEORGIA CONTRACT

State Entity’s Name:

Departmeant of Administrative Services ("DOAS")

Supplier's Full Legal Name:

Sharp Elecironics Corporation

Contract No.:

99999-5PD-5SPDO000137-0001

__Solicitation No./JEvent 1D:

88883-5PD0O0001 37

Solicitation Title/Event

Name: | Single-Use Printers. Multifunction Printers and Related Technologies
Contiract Award Date: | 02/15/2018
Current Contract Term: | 04/01/2018 through 08/30/2020

WHEREAS. the Contract is in effect through the Current Confract Term as defined above: and

NOW THEREFORE, for goed and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hareby

acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

1. CONTRACT RENEWAL. The parties hereby agree that the contract will be renewed/extended

for an additional period of time as follows:

NEW CONTRACT TERM

Beginning Date of
New Contract Term: | 07/01/2020

End Date of
Mew Contract Term: | 08/30/2021

The parties agree the contract will expire at midnight on the date defined as the "End Date of
the New Contract Term” unless the parties agree to renew/extend the contract for an additional

period of ime.

Revised 111115

SPD-CPO10




CONTRACT NUMBER: 95935-SPD-SPD0O000137-0001

2, SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment shzall be binding upon and inure to the
banafit of the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto.

S ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the contract shall
be and remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal,
valid, binding and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment and the contract
(including any written amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreement of the

parties and suparsedes any prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with
respect thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by their
authorized representatives.

CONTRACTOR

Contractor’s Full L IN -
I;PLE ASE T:FEEC?I: F;ﬂ-ﬁ Sharp Electronics Corporation

Authorized Signature: S AL FH i de s

Printed Name and Title of Pers
" “Eign"fg’: Mike Marusic, President & CEO of SIICA

ﬂ-ﬂfﬂ: ME}" Eﬂ Eﬂlzﬂ
Company Address:

100 Paragon Dnve
Maontvale, NJ 07645

N,

STATE ENTITY

R
Authorized Signature: | ~~, & _ —

Printed Name and Title of Person | Lisa Eason
Signing: | Deputy Commission — Stale Purchasing

Date: 7 E E = ‘;)‘O
Company Address: | 200 Piedmont Avenue, S.E.

Suite 1308, West Tower
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-9010

Revised 71715 SPD-CPO1D

T



	RENEWAL #2 Canon.pdf
	RENEWAL #2 Canon_Page_1
	RENEWAL #2 Canon_Page_2

	Xerox Contract renewal 2.PDF
	Xerox Contract renewal 2_Page_1
	Xerox Contract renewal 2_Page_2

	RENEWAL #2 - Toshiba - Signed.pdf
	RENEWAL #2 - Toshiba - Signed_Page_1
	RENEWAL #2 - Toshiba - Signed_Page_2

	RENEWAL #2 Ricoh-signed.pdf
	RENEWAL #2 Ricoh-signed_Page_1
	RENEWAL #2 Ricoh-signed_Page_2

	FULLY-EXECUTED Sharp-signature RENEWAL #2.pdf
	FULLY-EXECUTED Sharp-signature RENEWAL #2_Page_1
	FULLY-EXECUTED Sharp-signature RENEWAL #2_Page_2




